

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

ALICE DUVALL AND
WILLIAM DUVALL,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

v

MORRIS GOLDIN, M.D.,

Defendant-Appellant.

L.C. No. 78-2853-NI
C.A. No. 74082
S.C. No. 75635

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF THE MICHIGAN PROTECTION
AND ADVOCACY SERVICE FOR DEVELOPMENTALLY
DISABLED CITIZEN'S PETITION FOR LEAVE TO
FILE BRIEF AS AMICUS CURIAE

By: Mary J. Swift (P33522)
Attorney for Michigan Protection
and Advocacy Service for Develop-
mentally Disabled Citizens, Inc.
220 W. Washington, Suite 520 D-F
Marquette, MI 49855
906-228-5910

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Index of Authorities Citedii, iii
Statement of Question Presented.iv
Statement of Facts.1-2
Argument	
I. The present case involves legal issues of major significance to Michigan Protection and Advocacy Service for Developmentally Disabled Citizens and Epilepsy Center of Michigan as well as persons with epilepsy and the jurisprudence of the State; therefore, the Court should permit P&A Service and ECM to file an Amicus Curiae Brief in Support of Defendant Appellant. (MCR 7.302 (B)(3)).3,4
11. This Court should reverse the decision of the Court of Appeals and limit the potential liability of a physician to unknown third parties.	.4-10
A. Public Policy favors the limitation of physicians' liability to third parties.	4-7
B. The Court of Appeals Decision removed the boundaries restricting a physician's liability to third parties.	7-10
111. The Court of Appeals usurped the police power of the legislature by placing a duty on physicians to limit the driving of vehicles by patients with epilepsy.10-13
Conclusion	,13

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Case_____	Page
<u>Bradley Center v Wessner</u> , 287 SE2d 716 (GA 1982)	8
<u>Davis v Lhim</u> . 124 Mich App 291; 335 NW2d 481 (1983)	5,7,8
<u>Freese v Lemon</u> . 210 NW2d 576 (Iowa 1973)	5
<u>Gooden v Tips</u> . 651 SW2d 364 (Tex 1983)	9, 10
<u>Kaiser v Suburban Transportation System</u> . 65 Wash 2d 461; 398 P2d 14; 401 P2d 350 (1965)	9, 10
<u>Knight v Michigan</u> . 99 Mich App 226; 297 NW2d 889 (1980) . . .	7,8
<u>Moning v Alfono</u> . 400 Mich 425; 254 NW2d 759 (1974)	5,7
<u>Tarasoff v Regents of University of California</u> . 17 Cal 3d 425; 131 Cal Rep 14; 551 P2d 334 (1976)	9
<u>Ultramares Corp v Touche</u> . 255 NY 170; 174 NE 441; 74 ALR 1139 (1939)	5,6
 <u>Statutes and Court Rules</u>	
MCR 7.302(B) (3)	3
MCLA 257.304; MSA 9.200411
MCLA 257.320(1)(a); MSA 9.202010, 11
MCLA 330.1500(h); MSA 14.800(500)3
MCLA 330.1927; MSA 14.800(927)3
Michigan Secretary of State Seizure Policy February 28, 198410, 11
California Health and Safety Code. Sec 2572. Sec 41011
Connecticut Motor Vehicle Code. Sec 14-16.11
Deleware. 24 Del C 176311
Illinois. 92 Ill Ad Code 1030.10.11

Indiana Health and Hospital Code, Chapter 6, Sec 16-14-6-1	11
Nevada, N Rev Stat 439-270	11
New Jersey Ad Code, Sec 39: 3-10.4	11
Oregon Vehicle and Small Water Craft, Sec 482.141	11
Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Code, Sec 1518	11
